- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - Y - - - -

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : 16852190 S 1852190 /home/us012285/dmtecmod

‘ PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, .250 POSI LOCK — 7] [LEADMAKER g BENCH MODEL 6 MECH POST FEED |/p

1 NUMBER - USED MACHINE GUARD 1742354 ,, =
| eI B VLG e AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - BENCH MODEL K MECH-POST FEED @
} eco190-5 | A T e CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE _ (7| SPARE PARTS KIT _ o
7-1852190-7 | A 1852190-2 A |.070 +.002 [1.78 =0.05mm] (218 - 1 1 - é ;igg;‘ggw SEZPTEPHEEDJ ;g ®
‘ B |.067 +.002 [1.70 +0.05mm] 16 T 1 T g SV SHAFT. PIVOT o=

1 C |.063 £.002 [1.60 =0.05mm] (2) 20 N 1 — | B 540633-1 BUSHING 57

; D |.061 £.002 [1.55 +0.05mm] 18 - 1 - | A 455680-1 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE 66

\ v - pE NOE - 1 - | B 2406291 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | D
; — 1 — | oA 18043711-1 SCR, ADJ 54

\ G_TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | .T70 [6.35mm] F 18- 18 T 1| - | B 240659-3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 63

: INSUL | .210 [7.87mm] F $.105-.2100(2).105 MAX] _ 1 1 _ B 240B58-1 CAM, ROLLER 52

| WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION |SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT _ 1 1 _ B 454398~ 1 ROD, FEED 5

; .188-.219 114-2074 1.035 408-8039 458638-1 | L1165 =0

; ~ 2] 271 -1Tc¢c 0-354779-2 PIN, WIRE DISC (.31000D |129 — 1 - | c 189467-1 CAP, RAM 59

\ -] 2121 -1c 1-354779-8 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3080)C |128 — 1 - | D 4537361 HOUS ING 58

} : - 2] 21 -1Tc¢c 1-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3040)B |127 57

w & -] 2121 -1c 354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3010)A |126 — 1 ~ | A3 18042991 SPACER, MAGNET 56

l S — ] 1 — | A 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 - 1 - | B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

; o - 2121 -1n~» 21045-3 RING,RET"C” (#.187)FD PIN | 124 — 1 - | B 5914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54—
\ 2 123 - | 1 - | B 1752620-2 FINGER, FEED 53

} = — 2] 21 -1 a 1-21046-6 RING, RETAINING, EXT (5/16)FD ADJ ROD | 122 — 1 - | B 2406341 LEVER, TERMINAL 52

\ - 121 — 1 ~ A 1804310-1 MAGNET, RING 5

} o - | 1 1 — | A 1-21030-7 PIN, DOWEL (#.187x1.50)HSG | 120 - 1 — | A 1804303-1 BRACKET, COUNTER MOUNTING | 50

: % — ] 1 - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (8.187x.50)LEVER | 119 - 1 1 - A 1804300-1 APPLICATOR COUNTER ASSEMBLY | 49

\ = — | 1 — | A 1-21028-9 PIN, SPRING (¢.078x.50) TIP | 118 — | - | - B 530501-3 CAM, POST FEED 1 1/8 ST | 48

; , 117 =] - | B 5305014 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47

| = - ] l - A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16)SCR ADJ | 116 46

} — 2] 21 = 1a 21024-3 WASHER, LOCK (NO.6)PL DRAG | 115 — 1 — [ A 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45

w ~ 21 21 -1~a 18028-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4) COUNTER 114 — 1 ~ ¢ 455674-1 RAM 44

} -l e 86| -1n~a 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO. 10) SHEAR PL| 113 — w N 5901251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ©
; - 2T 21 -1n~a 21055-5 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 10D SHEAR PL| 112 — w N 5901241 WASHER, RAM 42

\ — w — | A 21055-6 WASHER, FLAT (NO. 8) 171 — ] — A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16-24x1.00) | 41

} — T 71 721 =14 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO.8) SHEAR BL| 110 — ] w — | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40

w — 2] 21 -] a 22593-1 NUT, HEX (1/4-20) MAGNET 109 — w N 5301701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

} — 2] 2] -] A 21018-4 NUT, HEX (4-40) DRAG 108 — w - | c 530142-5 DISC, INSULATION 38

; — | w — | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (6-32)FD ADJ PL | 107 — w - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

\ 106 — w ~ A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

; — T 2] 21 -1 a 21022-2 NUT, HEX SL (8-32)DRAG STUD| 105 — ] w - | B 5302121 POST, RAM 35

\ — 2] 21 -] a 9-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32X. 44) COUNTER | 104 — w ~ | A3 17526211 SPRING, SWIVEL TIP 34

} — | w — | A 3-21081-3 SCR, SHC (1/4-20X1. 25 MAGNET | 103 - | ] N 17526221 TIP, SWIVEL FEED FINGER | 33

‘ [ - 2] 2] -] A 2-21006-6 SCR,SKT SET (4-40 X.B2)DRAG | 102 32 |(]
l — | w — | A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 JRAM| 101 - | ] — A 189181-1 STRIPPER, TERMINAL 31

; — T 2] 21 -1 a 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.19) 1D PLATE | 100 — w — | A 1-21000-6 SCR,SHC (4-40 X.B2)STR | 30

\ — | w — | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (6-32x. 38) CAM 99 — w - | B 1894531 SLIDE, STRIPPER 29

} — | w - | B 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 983 28

\ —- | ] — | A 5-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (6-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 97 — ] — A 1892571 STRIPPER D7

l — 2] 21 -] a 994991-5 SCR, OVAL HD (M4X14)COUNTER | 9B - | ] - | c 4556761 PLATE, BASE 26

; — T 2] 21 = 1a4 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32X.50) STRIPPER| 95 — 2] 21 = T A 22354-8 DRAG, STUD 05

\ 4 4| -] A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32X.75) 94 — w - | B 304823-2 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24

} — | w — | A 02733-8 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 93 — w - | c 5686631 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23

\ — 4| 4| - ] A 3-21002-3 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x.5005T 6D PL| 92 -2 T 271 -1n~a 1-22280-8 SPRING, DRAG 22

: - 3 3 - A 2=22733-8 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x.62) BASE PL 91 21 B
; AN - T 2T 21T =1 a 1-21000-8 SCR,SHC (6-32 X .25)PL DRAG | 90 — w — A 514130-1 DRAG, STOCK 20

\ 39 19

; — | w — | A 2-21000-5 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 25)SWIVEL SPRING| 88 2] 21 - T¢c 4542043 GUIDE STRIP,FRONT & REAR| 18

\ — 4| 4| - ] A 2-21000-9 SCR, SHC (8-32x.75)SLUG BLADE | 87 — ] — A 1804305-2 GUIDE, FEED ROD 17

} - 3] 3] -] A 2-21000-6 SCR, SHC (B-32x. 38)STRIP GUIDE | 86 — ] — A 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 16

w 35 15

l ) — 2] 2] -] A 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT CAP(10-32x.75)FD GDE | 84 — ] - | c 583875- 1 PLATE, DRAG LOCATOR 14

; g — | w - | B 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 33 — w - | c 530481-2 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13

| - 2 2 - A 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.62)FD ADJ P| 82 - T T - A 238462 SPRING, HOLD DOWN 12

} — | w — | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT CAP (10-32x.38)PIVOT BL| 81 N - ] - | B 240833~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11

| S - 2 . - A 3-21000-8 SCR,SKT CAP (10-32x.88)5H PL| 80 10 b—
} N - [rREF] = | = | & 455745-1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 NT - | w - | B 590482-7 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9

; N - | - |rEF| = | & 579532-1 INSERT, GUARD 78 : w w w - | D 5-356038-9 ANV L 3

\ | 1 - | - 1 c 465184-9 LUBRICATOR ASSY 77 N - ] w - | B 3-690474-9 BLADE, SLUG 7

} 76 A - [ w - | D 4634601 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 6

| E % POST-FEED 1 5/8 STROKE|IPOST-FEED 1 1/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 75 — 1 1 — C 240641-7 SPACERF SLUG BLADE 5

} A T T — | w — | A 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 — w - | B 1-238009-4 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

1 ?l REF — | w — | A 23030-1 SCR,SKT CAP (6-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN ] ] - | c 9-1213077-9 | CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

B o _ A GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING —- | ] — | A 458109-1 WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 72 — w ~ | B 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

; APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. — | w — | A 590517-1 SPACER 71 : w w w - | c 5-456408-4 CRIMPER, WIRE w

| . A —771 =2 | =1 [u/m | PR PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM —770 =21 =1 |usm | BHe PART NO DESCRIPTION LTEM

‘ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OIL. S1ZE NO S1ZE NO

| ® ‘ ‘ 4— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND ‘ ‘ ‘ 44— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISIOND A
: A ADJUST SO THAT BOTTOM OF NEOPRENE IS APPROX QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST

w .125 ABOVE BOTTOM OF SLUG BLADE POCKET. DIMENSTONS TN INCHES. |FMATH - S - o -

| DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

} | @ ON LEADMAKER WITH T TERMINATING UNITS: A GRIND ITEM 90 FLUSH TO ITM 20 ON UNDERSIDE. SRR CE oot T . DR DI JANOBIAPP 35JANOE

\ | IF TERMINAL LOCKING LANCE IS BEING BENT 2 PLC DEC - OO e AP [ e

} i |, LEADMAKER K TERMINATOR DOWN BEFORE ENTERING APPLICATOR, ORDER e b o R.0. WILSON -

; 8 SHROUD KIT, PN 189781-1. moes == "™ END FEED HDM APPLICATOR [MINT AbeL

: ol e G TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE A ITEM 78 USED WITH & TERMINATING UNIT ONLY N Lip REL:EAiEIDSION — AGPBP EEAPTOE REMOVE BURRS, BREAK SCALE @ s 1952190 S:EE;W REVA

| — T —

: AMP 1756 REV 3-92 \‘IJ 21*8EP*06 102433 USOW2285 7 : 6 5 G 4 3 OCA5E7C%D5 CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRA\/\/ I NG RESTRICTED TO




